

17575 Peak Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037-4128 TEL: (408) 778-6480 FAX: (408) 779-7236 www.morganhill.ca.gov



January 11, 2023

Honorable Beth McGowen Presiding Judge Office of the Civil Grand Jury Superior Court of Santa Clara County 191 N. First Street San Jose, CA 95113

Re: City of Morgan Hill's Response to the 2022 Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury Report "Show Me the Money: Financial Transparency Needed"

Dear Judge McGowen,

Thank you for the opportunity to review and respond to the 2022 Grand Jury Report, "Show Me the Money: Financial Transparency Needed." We appreciate the Grand Jury's thoughtful work on this issue. Our response to the specific finding and recommendation, which were approved by the City Council at its January 11, 2023 meeting is below:

FINDING 10:

The Civil Grand Jury commends the elected city treasurer for producing monthly treasurer's reports that include monthly disbursements, receipts, and fund balances. The City of Morgan Hill is in full compliance with California Government Code section 41004.

CITY RESPONSE TO FINDING 10:

Agree

Sincerely,

Caitlin Robinett-Jachimowicz

Treasurer

Mark Turner Mayor